FUNDING ASSISTANCE CONTACTS

If you live in our service area, contact one of the listed agencies to see if you qualify for financial assistance. Most
approved students receive coverage for registration, textbooks, supplies, and exams. Approval typically takes up to 2
weeks, but can be faster if all documents are submitted promptly. Funding for future courses may also be available

after successful completion.

To Secure Your Seat:

e Email the Program Director or Administrative Assistant by the payment deadline.

Include your Case Worker's name and email address.

e This will count as your payment and hold your seat.

e Do not pay unless you’re denied assistance.

e If we don’t receive your info by the deadline, you’ll be removed from the course.

e You—not your Case Worker—are responsible for sending this information.

e Goodwill does not cover the S9 insurance fee. You are responsible for calling and making this payment before
the course start date or you will be dropped.

Agency Name

Counties Served

Contact Information

EDSI

Person & Granville County

Individuals 16 — 24:
Laquita Cooper, laquita.cooper@ncworks.gov
252.598.5210

Individuals 24 and older:
Marianne Benjamin, marianne.benjamin@ncworks.gov
252-598-5215; 336-322-2483 Roxboro Office - BDEC

Helen Bradby, helen.bradby@ncworks.gov
252-598-5206, Office; 252-220-9436, Cell

Goodwill NCWorks*

*Goodwill does not cover
the $9 insurance fee. You
are responsible for calling
and making this payment
before the course start
date or you will be
dropped.

Alamance, Caswell,
Rockingham, Person;
occasionally other neighboring
counties and Danville, VA
residents

Individuals 24 and older:
Nora Gann, hgann@goodwillnwnc.org
336-830-9874 Cell; 336-634-5600 ext. 205 Office

Caswell/Rockingham/Person County

Individuals 16 — 24:

Teresa “Reesie” Allen, tallen@goodwillnwnc.org
336-337-6557 Cell; 336-694-5600. x214 Office

Alamance County:
Edith Ponce, eponce@goodwillnwnc.org
336-290-0746 Cell

Residents outside of Alamance, Person, Caswell, Rockingham, and Granville counties

Students residing outside of our service area will need to contact their local NCWorks Career Center and inquire about WIOA
funding. You may also contact agencies not listed for financial assistance.
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